Clube dos Jangadeiros Fundado em 1941

NOTICE OF RACE

2006 INTERNATIONAL 420 CLASS SOUTH AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP

INVITATION

The Brazilian 420 Class Association invites you and your crew to the South American Championship 2005.

1.- ORGANIZING AUTHORITY

The organizing authority for the regatta shall be The Clube dos Jangadeiros together with the Brazilian International 420 Class Association

2.- VENUE

The race area will be the Guaiba Lake in Porto Alegre, state of Rio Grande do Sul. Clube dos Jangadeiros will be the headquarters for the event. The Regatta Organizing Committee is comprised of members of the Club and the Brazilian International 420 Class Association. The regatta dates are from April 11th through April 15th, 2006.

3.- RULES

The Championship will be governed by:

- 2005 2008 ISAF Racing Rules of Sailing (R.R.S.)
- The rules of the International 420 Class Association.
- Appendix "N" of the R.R.S.
- Prescriptions of the Brazilian National Authority (FBVM)

4. - ADVERTISING

The regatta will be classified as a Category C Event in accordance with Appendix 1 of the RRS.

Competing boats may be required to display advertising of the Event Sponsor, on each side of the boat, on the forward 25% of the hull.



5. - ELIGIBILITY

The South American Championship is only open to International 420 dinghies. Competitors must comply with R.R.S. Appendix 2, Section II requirements.

6. - ENTRIES

A completed entry form and fee of U\$ 45 per boat must be received by the organizing authority on, or before April 13th, 2006.

7. - SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Sunday, 16^{th,} will be used as a spare day if necessary to achieve the number of four races.

| Tue | April | 11 | 09:00 - 17:00 | Registration - Measurement |
|-------|-------|----|---------------|-----------------------------------|
| Wed | April | 12 | 09:00 - 12:00 | Registration - Measurement |
| Wed | April | 12 | 15:00 | Practice Race |
| Wed | April | 12 | 19:00 | Opening Ceremony |
| Thurs | April | 13 | 13:00 | Races |
| Fri | April | 14 | 12:00 | Races |
| Sat | April | 15 | 12:00 | Races |
| Sat | April | 15 | 19:00 | Prize Giving and Closing Ceremony |

8. - REGISTRATION

Registration will take place at the Regatta Office in Clube dos Jangadeiros.

9. - MEASUREMENT AND INSPECTION

Measurement and inspection will be carried out on each yacht before its registration is complete. All competitors will be subject to random inspection at any time during the regatta by members of measurement committee.

10. - SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

A printed copy of the S.I. for the championship will be available upon registration at the Club.

11. - **RACES**

Nine races are scheduled. A minimum of 4 races shall be completed without dismiss, to constitute the South – American Championship. There will be one dismiss (throw-out) after five races are completed.



12. - <u>JURY</u>

An International Jury will be constituted for the South American Clube dos Jangadeir Championship in accordance with Appendix M of the RRS and the decisions of the Jury will be final in accordance with RRS 70.4. The right of appeal is denied.

13. - **PRIZES**

Prizes will be awarded to the top five finishers in the Championship.

14. - ACCOMMODATION

14.1 Houses and Flats

1km from the Club – Fone: 55 51 3266.9037 - Sra. Lílian Steiner

Fone: 513225.2828 - Alexandre e-mail Alexandre@hartmann.imb.br

14.2 Lodging

Club Veleiros do Sul

Reservation: fone: 55 51 3267.1733 - Secretaria Esportiva. esportiva@veleirosdosul.com.br

U\$ 7,00 per day.

14.2 Hotel:

Millenium Flat Porto Alegre – Blue Tree Hotels, Av. Borges de Medeiros, 3120 Fone 55 (51) 3026.2200 or Reservations 0800 15 05 00, e-mail vendas.millenium@bluetree.com.br or site www.bluetree.com.br

Inquires may be directed to Clube dos Jangadeiros, Attn. Mr. Carlos Henrique De Lorenzi.

15. - CONTACTS

For further information please e-mail to Mr. Carlos Henrique De Lorenzi. esportiva@Jangadeiros.com.br

Address: Clube dos Jangadeiros

Rua Ernesto Paiva 139

Porto Alegre RS

PH: 55 - 51 - 32680080

Web: www.jangadeiros.com.br

16. - RESPONSABILITY

Organizing Authority, Clube dos Jangadeiros, accepts no responsibility for injury or loss of life to participants or to others, or for loss or damage to any boat in a race or regatta organized by the Club, nor for any others loss or damage resulting from or attributed to the race or the regatta.